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MPUUC Leadership Directory (Staff, Board, Councils and Committees) 
As of September 7, 2019 

 

Ministers 

Interim Minister  Rev Jo Green C: 510-972-3890 minister@mpuuc.org 

Affiliated Community 

Minister 

Rev. Barbara F. Meyers H: 510-796-5722 com_minister@mpuuc.org 

Affiliated Community 

Minister 

Rev. Andrew Mertz  andrew_mertz@yahoo.com 

Minister Emeritus Rev. Chris Schriner  cschriner@uuma.org 

 
Staff 

Interim Dir. of 

Religious Ed. 

Shawn Snavley  C: 510-397-8758 dre@mpuuc.org 

Administrator Sandra Lange W: 510-252-1477 office@mpuuc.org 

 
Group Emails 

Board.    board@mpuuc.org 

CaYRE CaYRE committee, 

DRE 

 cayre@mpuuc.org 

Executive Team Paul K. Davis 

Allysson McDonald 

Steve Wallcave 

Rev. Jo Green 

 execteam@mpuuc.org 

Membership  Membership Committee  membership@mpuuc.org 

Transition Team Transition Team  transitionteam@mpuuc.org 

Change of Address Ty White 925-468-0388 tylerwhite52@gmail.com 

Ministerial Search 

Team 

  search@mpuuc.org 

2019-2020 Board of Trustees 
President Steve Wallcave 510-673-1894 president@mpuuc.org 

Past President Paul K. Davis 510-676-5477 paulkdavis@earthlink.net 

President Elect Allysson McDonald 408-507-3913 allyssonmcdonald@gmail.com 

Secretary Beckett Gladney 510-659-8625 artnfuzz@earthlink.net 

Treasurer Melissa Holmes 510-299-2822 treasurer@mpuuc.org 

Trustee At Large Eric Ryan 561-699-8331 ericmryan@gmail.com 

Trustee At Large Jay Steele 408-627-2559 jaysteele@earthlink.net 

2019-2020 Board Appointed Positions 
Liaison to Methodist Steve Wallcave 510-673-1894 president@mpuuc.org 

Assistant Treasurer1 Drew Wilson 510 -791-7469  treasurer@mpuuc.org 

 
1 Assistant Treasurer is nominated by treasurer and approved by board. For more details see July 2019 board minutes. 
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Ministry Council  
Name Role Email Phone 

Paul K. Davis Chair paulkdavis@earthlink.net 510-676-5477 

Jay Steele Vice 

Chair/Secretary 

jaysteele@earthlink.net 408-263-1232 

open Pastoral Associates   

Paul K. Davis Worship 

Associates 

paulkdavis@earthlink.net 510-676-5477 

Summer Lander 

Corby Dale 

Co-chairs 

Children's and 

Youth's Religious 

Exploration 

(CaYRE) 

summer.lander@gmail.com 
corbydale@gmail.com 

415-246-4006 

415-846-6705 

Paul K. Davis 

Interim Chair 

Adult Religious 

Education 

paulkdavis@earthlink.net 510-676-5477 

Jay Steele Music jaysteele@earthlink.net 408-263-1232 

Drew Wilson Choir (Peak 

Performers) 

drewwwilson47@gmail.com 510-791-7469 

Jen King Fellowship jenking@alumnae.mtholyoke.edu 510-299-2825 

Linda Messia SGM lmessia@yahoo.com 510-792-1539 

Justice Council  
Name Role Email Phone 

Allysson McDonald Chair allyssonmcdonald@gmail.com 408-507-3913 

Eric Ryan Vice 

Chair/Secretary 

ericmryan@gmail.com 561-699-8331 

Rev. Barbara F. Meyers Community 

Minister 

com_minister@mpuuc.org 510-796-5722 

Rev. Andrew Mertz Community 

Minister 

andrew_mertz@yahoo.com   

Community Garden  Valerie Stewart valeries4kids@aol.com 510-673-4287 

Denominational Affairs Holly Ito holly.ito@comcast.net 925-361-0144 

Don Ramie 

 

Sandwich Squad donramie@ramie.net 510-791-6842 

 

Allysson McDonald Share the Plate allyssonmcdonald@gmail.com 408-507-3913 

Allysson McDonald Courageous Love 

Hero, Common 

Read  

allyssonmcdonald@gmail.com 408-507-3913 

Allysson McDonald Common Read allyssonmcdonald@gmail.com 408-507-3913 

Allie King Immigration and 

Asylum 

allie.king@gmail.com 561-901-5446 

Ana Bicakci Housing, Abode 

Services Home 

Warming 

ana@bicakci.org 510-449-5989 

Kathi Bayne Civic Engagement kabayne@gmail.com 510-673-4155 
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Operations and Personnel Council: 
Name Role Email Phone 

Steve Wallcave Chair president@mpuuc.org 510-673-1894 

Melissa Holmes Vice 

Chair/Secretary 

treasurer@mpuuc.org 510-299-2822 

Kathy Wallcave Leadership 

Development 

kwallcave@gmail.com 510-504-2801 

Allysson McDonald Publicity/Marketing allyssonmcdonald@gmail.com 408-775-6653 

Gayle Tupper Membership gayletupper@comcast.net 510-673-0433 

Graham Bell Facilities gbell786@yahoo.com 408-772-2128 

Melissa Holmes Stewardship melissaholmes123@yahoo.com 510-299-2822 

Sharon Davis 

Jen King 

Sunday Service 

Team 

sawatkinsdavis@yahoo.com 
jenking@alumnae.mtholyoke.edu 

510-770-1055 

510-299-2825 

Valerie Stewart Transition Team valeries4kids@aol.com 510-673-4287 

Not active during interim 

period 

Committee on 

Ministry 

  

 

 

 

Ministerial Search Team: 
Name Role Email Phone 

Deanna Alm Chair deannaalm7@gmail.com 510-388-0772 

Ilze Duarte member   

Lance Holliday member   

Tina Holliday support for Lance   

Stephen Longfield member   

Tiffany Longfield member   

Megan McMillen member   

Don Ramie member   
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